obligation and 50% of the very-low income unit obligation. Therefore, the Township would require 
a minimum of 50% of the total Third Round obligation of 377 less the bonus credits of 94 – or 50% 
of 243, calculated to be 122 units.  The Township proposes to meet this obligation with one-hundred 
and eighteen (118) existing family rental units outlined in Table E.  

Additionally, the Township anticipates additional family rental units from the projects listed in Table 
E under “Existing Zoning”, in excess of the minimum requirement. As noted in the 2016 Settlement

[...]

twenty-five (25) permits authorizing the new construction of 1- and 2-family housing units 
and eight (8) permits for multifamily housing units, as well as, building permits for 116,111 
of retail space and 3,990 square feet of additions to office space. In 2019, the Township 
issued one-hundred and fourteen (114) permits authorizing the new construction of 1- and 
2-family housing units and twenty (20) multi-family housing units, as well as 990 square feet 
of office space. In 2020, the Township issued eighty (80) permits authorizing the new 
construction of 1- and 2-family housing units, as well as 31,099 square feet of office space.